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Phila.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 03-MAR-99

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Cloudy 41-51 NA-FVOIO COR-
RECTED COPY (SEE HONEYDEWS)

CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:
MARKET STEADY 4/5 bucfns FL Indian
River Red 23s 12.50-13.00 fr cond 7.00
27s 9.00-12.00 mostly 11.00 32s
7.00- fr appear 6.00-6.50 36s
7.00- fr appear 6.00-6.50 40s
7.00- mostly 8.00 fr appear 5.00-7.00
48s 6.00-BJO mostly 7.00 Star Ruby 18s
14.00 23s 14.00 27s 14.00 Interior Red 23s

fr appear 5 JO-6.00 27s fr appear 5 JO-6.00
32s fr appear 5.50-6.00 36s fr appear
5.50-6.
00 40s fr appear 5.50-6.00, fr oond4.00
LEMONS: MARKET STEADY ctns AZ
95s 21.00 fr qual 12.00 115 s 18.00-19.00fr
qual 12.00 140 s 17.00 fr qual 12.00 165s
17.00 fr qual 13.00 CA 115 s 15.00fr qual
11.50-13.00 140 s 16.00 fr qual 12.50 165s
16.00 fr qual 14.00-15.00 200s
13.00-14.00 15 kg cntrs SP 160s

9 50-11.00 —LIMES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lbctns FL 54s 11.00 MX 36s
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11-50 42s 1250 48s 11.00-1250 mostly
11.00 few 10.00 54s 11.00-1250 few
10.00 63s 1250 40 lbctns MX 150 s 44.00
175 s 40.00-42.00 —MISC CITRUS;
MARKET STEADY 2.3 kg crts SP BOAT
Clementine 24s 4.00-450 28s 4.00-450
32s 3.00350 36s 3.00-4.00 40s 3.004.00
—ORANGES; MARKET STEADY ctns
CA Navel 56s 23.00 fr qual 14.0018.00
72s 20.00 fr qual 14.0016.0088s 18.00 fr
qual 11.0015.00 113 s 14.00 fr qual
9.0011.00 138 s 12.004/5 buctnsFL Vari-
ous Varieties 80s 13.50 Valencia 64s
125013.00 80s 12,0013.00 mostly 13.00
ft appear low as 9.00 100 s 11.0012.00 fr
appear low as 8.00 125 s 8.0010.00mostly
10.00 —TANGELOS: TOO FEW SALES
TOQUOTE —TANGERINES: MARKET
STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Honey 80s fr qual
12.00- 100 s 16.00 fr qual
10.00- —TEMPLES: MARKET

STEADY 4/5 buctns FL 80s 11.00-13.00 fr
cond 9.00 100 s 10.00-12.00 fr cond 8.00

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: MARK-
ET LOWER fits 12 5.6-oz cups CL AIR
med 18.00-20.00 —CRANBERRIES:
OFFERINGS NONE —MISC BERRIES:
fits 12 5.6-oz cups with lids GU AIR
Blackberries 16.00 MX AIR Blackberries
few 24.00 —RASPBERRIES: MARKET
CL RED LOWER, GOLD STEADY fits

12 1/2-pt bkts with lids CL AIR Red
17.00- fr appear 12.00-14.00,fr cond
10.00 Gold 21.00 —STRAWBERRIES:
MARKET LOWER fils 12 1-pt bkts CA

med-Ige 18.00-21.00 mostly 18.00-20.00
one label 24.00 FL sml-med 14.00 fits 12
8-oz cntre with lids CA med 17.00-18.00
mostly 17.00
MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctns/crts DR 9s
11.00 12s 12.00 1559.00 18s 8.00-9.00 GU

9s 11.00 12s 12.00 15s 10.00 18s 8.00 fr
appear 6.00 HD 9s fr appear 8.00-9.00 12s
fr appear 8.00-9.00 15sft appear 8.00
HONEYDEWS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 2/3 ctns EC 5s 6.00-7.00 6s
6.00- EL 6s 6.00 GU 6s 6.00 8s 6.00 9s
6.00 MX 5s 7.00 6s 7.00 8s 7.00 10s fr
cond 1.00-2.00 PN 5s 7.00 few higher 6s
7.00 few higher 8s 6.00 few higher 9s
4.00- mostly 5.00 —MISC MELONS:
TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE
WATERMELONS: MARKET MX SAN-
GRIA 3’S HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns per ctn CR Mickey Lee 4sfr
appear 7.00 Ss fr appear 7.00 Red Seedless
4s fr cood 6.00-8.00 Ss fr cond 6.00-8.00
HD Red Seedless Ss 22.00 MX Sangria 3s
16.00 4s 13.00 Red Seedless 4s 20.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET STEADY ctns trypk WA
WAExFcy Fuji 88s 18.00 Biaetums 80s
22.00 100 s 17.00 U.S. ExFcy Granny
Smith 88s 21.00 100 s 19.00 WAFcy Fuji
56s 16.00 CONTROLLED ATMO-
SPHERE STORAGE ctns trypk CA
CAExFcy Pink Lady 88s 16.00 NY U.S.
ExFcy Red Rome 72s 17.00 88s 18.00U.S.
Fey Red Delicious 88s 10.00 100 s 10.00
125 s 9.00 PA U.S. Fey Gala 88s 10.00WA
WAExFcy Red Delicious 88s 14.00 100s
14.00 U.S. ExFcy Golden Delicious 80s
15.00 88s 14.50-15.00 100 s 14.00WAFcy

Red Delicious 56s 10.00 64s 10.00 72s
10.00 88s 10.00 100 s 10.00 138 s 10.00

ctns celpk NY U.S. ExFcy Meintosh 100s
20.00 120 s 20.00 Cortland 100 s 20.00
Empire 100 s 20.00ctns 123-lbflmbgsNY
U.S. Fey Red Delicious 2 1/2“ min 10.00 2

Hostetler Management
Company

Has Swine Finishing Floor Contracts
Available For Individuals Interested In

Building Wean To Finish And Finishing
Barns In Pennsylvania.

If Swine Production Is Of Interest To You,
We Are Offering Opportunities To Become

Part Of A Growing
PA Swine Management Company.

For details and cash flow information contact:
Francis Strause (717) 286-7472

Hostetter Management xx,ts
\

1 ¥1 Company ¥1 \
2 H I 10 Copperfield Circle • Lititz, PA 17543 3 H =

1M 717-627-1880 MM/
FAX 717-627-1881

PA TOBACCO
MARKET REPORT

February 22 224,857 60?
February 24 135,593 54c
February 26 86,919 54c
March 1 94,644 57c
March 3 92,776 60c
5-Day Total lbs. Sold 634,589 57c avg.

We are still accepting Membership Applications.
To sign up call the warehouse (717) 355-5336.
ATTENTION: Auction starting time will be 9 am, Monday,

Wednesday, Friday
NEW LOCATION: 322 East Main Street, Leola, PA

(On south side ofßt. 23, just east ofFarmersvdle Road)

Membership that still has tobacco for sale, must let us know
of their plans for that tobacco.

WE CANTKEEP HAVING SALES, IF WE DON'T
HAVE TOBACCO ON THE FLOOR TO SELL!!!

We have a buyer that is interested in purchasing a limited
amount of 1997 tobacco. Call us for information.
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Keystone > 477 East Farmersville Rd.
CONCRETE f New Holland, PA 17557 f-waffle suatA

su?jL> (717) 355-2361
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Hy-Capacity H-Bunks

End Sections Available For Feed Bunks
Give us a call for more in. formation on hot beeu

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

Long Core Cattle Waffle Slats

dairy and heii

Precast Concrete Bunker Silos
or commodity buildings built
to suit your needs. Bunkers

available in 8 Ft. or 12 Ft. High

Slant Back J-Bunks

r er barns.

1/4“ min 10.00 Golden Delicious 2 1/2*
min 10.00 PA U.S. Fey Red Delicious 2
1/2“ min 9.00 —APRICOTS: OFFER-
INGS NONE —AVOCADOS: MARKET
HIGHER ctns 2 lyr MX Hass 32s some
26.00 40s some 26.00 48s 30.00-31.00
mostly 30.00 some 26.00, few 32.00 60s
20.00- —BANANAS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns IMPORT 12.50 fair
qual 11.50 sml 10.00 40 lb ctns bagged
IMPORT 12.50 ctns institutional pk
IMPORT petite 13.00 —CHERRIES:
OFFERINGS NONE FRUITS OTHER:
ctns 1 lyr CA Apple Pears Yoinashi 16s
12.00 WA Apple Pears 12s 9.00 1
lyr trypk CL BOAT Plumcots 32s
6.00- --GRAPES: MARKET
STEADY 18 lb ctns/lugs CL BOAT
Thompson Seedless sml 10.00 med-Ige
14.00 freond 8.00-10.00 med 10.00-13.00

fr cond 6.00-7.00 Ige 14.00-16.00 mostly
16.00 Flame Seedless med 10.00-12.00 ft
cond 7.00-8.00 Ige 14.00 Black Seedless
med 12.00 Ige 14.00-15.00Red Globe med
12.00- Ige 14.00-15.00 16 Iblugsbgd
CL BOAT Thompson Seedless exlge
17.00- Flame Seedless exlge some
14.00 Red Globe exlge 1600-18.00

KIWIFRUTT: MARKET STEADY fits 1
lyr CA 33s 8.00 39s 7.50 OR 39s 7.50ctns
22 lb IseCA 36 sz 16.00 39 sz 1600 10kg
entrs IT 39 sz 15.00-16.00 42 sz
14.00- —MANGOES: MARKET

LOWER ctns 1 lyr MX Haden 8s 7.00-8.00
PE Kent 7s 8.00 8s 8.00 9s 8.00 10s
9.00- —NECTARINES: ctns 2 lyr
trypk CL BOAT Summer Diamond S2s fr
appear 9.00 poor cond .50 —PAPAYA:
MARKETSTEADY 10 lbctns CR Sunrise
9s 13.00-14.00 10s 13.00-14.00 11s
13.00- 35 lb ctns MX Maradol 15.00

—PEACHES: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE —PEARS: MARKET STEADY
4/5 buctns wrpd OR U.S. One Bose 80s
22.00 90s 22.00 100 s 20.00 110 s 20.00 40

lb ctns AG BOAT Bartlett 70s 22.00 80s
22.00 90s 20.00 100 s 18.00 110 s 16.00
120 s 15.00 CONTROLLED ATMO-

SPHERE STORAGE 4/5 buctns wrpd OR
U.S. One D‘Anjou 100 s 20.00 WA
WAExFcy D’Anjou 80s 21.00 90s 21.00
100 s 20.00 —PERSIMMONS: TOO FEW

SALES TO QUOTE —PINEAPPLES:
MARKET STEADY ctns 1 lyr HI AIR 6s
12.00-12.50ctns 2 lyr HD 12s 15.00 14s
15.00 —PLANTAINS: MARKET

STEADY 50 lb ctns CB Yellow 16.50 EC
Green 16,00 —PLUMS: MARKET
STEADY ctns 2-lyr CL BOAT Friar 66s
16.00 70s fr cond 8.00 Larry Anne 50s fr

appear 14.00 S2s 15.00-16.00 10 kg ctns
CL BOAT Larry Atme 80 series 13.00 10
kg cntrs CLBOAT Friar 70 series 13.0080
series 11.00 --POMEGRANATES:
OFFERINGS NONE

North Jersey
Livestock

Haekettstown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction

Tuesday, March 2
CALVES .05-1.95.
COWS ,16'A -.42’/..
EASY COWS ,15‘A -.37.
FEEDERS 300-600 LBS. J7-.96.
HEIFERS .30'/, -.70.
BULLS .41-50'/!.
STEERS ,42Vi -.63’/, .

HOGS. .22-53.
ROASTING PIGS 9.00-32.00.
BOARS. .28.
SOWS .13-. 18'/!.
SHEEP .30-.70.
LAMBS EACH 32.00-95.00.
LAMBS PER LB. 54-1.65.
GOATS EACH 71.00-112.50.
KIDS EACH 15.00-9250.
HIDES EACH, 7.00-19.00.
TOTAL 646.
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